
Car#: 1

Racer: Jackson B.

Siver SurferSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6179 3225.3111

4 2.614 2225.6592

3 2.6278 6224.46113

6 2.6299 1224.28144

5 2.5949 2227.31225

2 2.6149 4225.57256

2 2.6408 3223.36287

4 2.7249 6216.46378

1 2.7338 5215.76399

5 2.6788 5220.194210

6 2.6898 6219.294911

3 2.6848 3219.705212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6544

2.5949

2.7338

3.83

1

6

222.28

215.76

227.31

0.0463 3.8486Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Zach F.

The Air DasherSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6369 4223.6921

6 2.6609 4221.6772

3 2.6739 5220.59123

5 2.6869 3219.53144

4 2.6769 4220.35175

2 2.6558 6222.10266

5 2.6519 3222.42277

6 2.6618 4221.60288

2 2.6619 5221.59329

4 2.6549 5222.174510

3 2.6468 4222.854611

1 2.6559 4222.094812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6604

2.6369

2.6869

4.25

3

6

221.72

219.53

223.69

0.0136 1.1328Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Jason H.

ParallelgramSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8089 5209.9911

5 2.8509 5206.9072

6 2.8178 6209.33163

1 2.8739 4205.24184

4 2.8368 6207.93245

3 2.8709 6205.46256

1 2.7868 5211.66287

6 2.7959 6210.97338

3 2.8119 6209.77389

5 2.8008 6210.604010

4 2.7678 5213.114311

2 2.9019 6203.265212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8270

2.7678

2.9019

5.50

4

6

208.69

203.26

213.11

0.0402 2.9553Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Katlyn O.

The Big CheeseSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5679 1229.7021

4 2.5719 2229.34112

1 2.5959 2227.22133

5 2.5639 1230.06164

6 2.5758 1228.99235

3 2.5808 2228.55266

4 2.5568 1230.70327

1 2.5888 2227.84348

3 2.5579 2230.60409

5 2.5709 2229.434110

2 2.5639 2230.064211

6 2.5839 1228.284512

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5732

2.5568

2.5959

1.58

1

2

229.23

227.22

230.70

0.0122 1.0906Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Rain G.

WiiSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5968 2227.1411

1 2.5878 2227.9332

6 2.6129 2225.7483

4 2.6308 4224.21124

2 2.6328 2224.04185

5 2.6238 4224.80236

3 2.6239 1224.80287

5 2.6238 4224.80348

6 2.6268 4224.55359

2 2.6238 2224.803910

1 2.6509 4222.514111

4 2.6168 2225.415112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6209

2.5878

2.6509

2.75

1

4

225.06

222.51

227.93

0.0164 1.4124Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Jane A.

The Candy KartSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6359 3223.7721

5 2.6509 4222.5182

6 2.6319 3224.1193

2 2.6438 4223.10134

1 2.6478 6222.77155

4 2.6318 5224.12256

6 2.6348 2223.87307

3 2.6419 4223.26338

1 2.6318 5224.12359

4 2.6888 5219.373610

5 2.6918 6219.134511

2 2.6649 5221.344912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6497

2.6318

2.6918

4.33

2

6

222.62

219.13

224.12

0.0213 1.7751Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Eden F.

Lighting McQueenSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 4.5 5131.0831

5 4.5 6131.0892

6 4.5 6131.08173

3 4.5 5131.08184

1 4.5 6131.08195

4 2.6328 5224.04266

5 2.6568 3222.01307

6 2.6509 3222.51318

2 2.6429 5223.18349

3 2.6819 6219.934210

1 2.7229 4216.624311

4 2.6719 5220.764812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.4300

2.6328

4.5000

4.92

3

6

183.70

131.08

224.04

0.9448 46.4895Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Elijah N.

DinocoSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 3.0839 6191.2711

1 3.0538 6193.1542

3 2.6219 3224.97133

2 2.6368 5223.70154

5 2.6038 3226.53175

6 2.6109 1225.92246

5 2.6148 2225.58327

6 2.6048 4226.44368

2 2.6249 2224.71379

3 2.6168 2225.414310

4 2.6219 2224.974911

1 2.6198 3225.155112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6928

2.6038

3.0839

3.25

1

6

219.82

191.27

226.53

0.1760 12.9239Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: James W.

SallySandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6058 2226.3621

3 2.6048 4226.4432

1 2.5909 3227.6653

6 2.6068 5226.27114

2 2.6378 3223.61195

5 2.6119 2225.83246

6 2.6269 3224.54327

3 2.6219 3224.97358

1 2.6659 5221.25389

4 2.6739 4220.594210

5 2.6409 3223.354711

2 2.6328 4224.045012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6267

2.5909

2.6739

3.42

2

5

224.58

220.59

227.66

0.0252 2.1414Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Rachel J.

Italian ThunderSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5658 1229.8941

5 2.5799 4228.63112

6 2.5738 1229.17123

3 2.5699 2229.52154

4 2.5618 1230.25185

1 2.5719 2229.34206

2 2.5688 1229.62307

5 2.5718 1229.35378

6 2.5798 2228.64389

3 2.5688 1229.624110

4 2.5768 1228.914411

1 2.5748 2229.084612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5720

2.5618

2.5799

1.58

1

4

229.34

228.63

230.25

0.0054 0.4857Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Fiona M.

PatatoSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5839 2228.2851

5 2.5879 2227.92122

4 2.5958 1227.23133

3 2.5958 1227.23194

1 2.5888 5227.84215

6 2.5899 2227.75256

5 2.6009 1226.78317

2 2.6008 2226.79358

4 2.6018 4226.71409

6 2.6079 3226.184610

3 2.6249 3224.714911

1 2.6179 3225.315012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5997

2.5839

2.6249

2.42

1

5

226.89

224.71

228.28

0.0123 1.0734Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Grady E.

CyberwoodSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6038 3226.5331

3 2.5928 2227.4942

1 2.5999 3226.8763

2 2.5819 3228.45204

5 2.5958 3227.23255

6 2.5988 3226.97266

3 2.6069 2226.26277

1 2.6079 3226.18298

6 2.6009 3226.78349

4 2.6259 3224.623810

2 2.5958 4227.234411

5 2.6068 1226.274912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6014

2.5819

2.6259

2.75

1

4

226.74

224.62

228.45

0.0106 0.9215Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Bennett E.

Woody McQueenSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5629 1230.1511

3 2.5659 1229.8852

1 2.5598 1230.43103

4 2.5669 1229.79154

2 2.5539 2230.96215

5 2.5698 1229.53266

4 2.5618 1230.25347

5 2.5659 2229.88368

2 2.5659 1229.88389

6 2.5568 1230.704810

3 2.5789 1228.725011

1 2.5599 1230.425212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5640

2.5539

2.5789

1.17

1

2

230.05

228.72

230.96

0.0065 0.5859Std Dev: 



Car#: 15

Racer: Brody S.

Cosmic FurySandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.629 4224.3611

6 2.6539 5222.2622

2 2.6599 5221.7563

4 2.6609 5221.67194

3 2.6449 5223.01205

1 2.6658 4221.26226

1 2.6658 4221.26277

4 2.6799 6220.10358

3 2.6968 5218.72379

6 2.6998 5218.484010

5 2.6839 6219.774811

2 2.7079 5217.825112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6707

2.6290

2.7079

4.92

4

6

220.87

217.82

224.36

0.0236 1.9505Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Amelia F.

Polka dot princessSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8318 6208.2921

4 2.7968 5210.9042

2 2.8269 5208.65103

1 2.8319 4208.29144

6 2.8129 3209.69185

3 2.8859 6204.39216

6 2.8379 5207.84277

3 2.8429 6207.48318

1 2.8619 6206.10369

4 2.8098 5209.924110

2 2.8509 6206.904711

5 2.8389 5207.775212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8357

2.7968

2.8859

5.17

3

6

208.02

204.39

210.90

0.0240 1.7514Std Dev: 



Car#: 17

Racer: Caden H.

Blue ThunderSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 3.3468 6176.2451

3 3.5998 6163.8562

1 3.7638 6156.7173

6 3.7139 5158.82134

5 4.5 5131.08185

2 3.4219 6172.37226

4 3.8738 6152.26277

1 3.9169 6150.59308

3 3.6738 6160.55399

2 4.0178 6146.814110

5 3.8399 6153.614311

6 4.345 6135.755012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.8345

3.3468

4.5000

5.83

5

6

154.89

131.08

176.24

0.3376 13.2048Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Beckham B.

Dih VaderSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 4.5 5131.0831

3 4.5 6131.08102

5 4.5 6131.08133

2 3.0338 5194.42144

1 2.7628 5213.49165

4 2.9138 6202.43206

5 2.8978 6203.55287

4 2.9069 5202.91308

2 2.5699 3229.52369

1 2.5809 3228.544010

6 2.5778 2228.824411

3 2.5678 1229.714712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.1926

2.5678

4.5000

4.42

1

6

193.89

131.08

229.71

0.8042 39.8185Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Alister M.

Pritch 911Sandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Youth

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5709 1229.4331

2 2.5699 2229.5272

6 2.5758 3228.99153

4 2.5689 3229.61214

3 2.5788 1228.73225

1 2.6028 3226.62236

2 2.5868 1228.02277

5 2.5888 1227.84338

6 2.5848 3228.20429

1 2.5919 3227.574410

4 2.5808 2228.555011

3 2.5829 1228.365112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5819

2.5689

2.6028

2.00

1

3

228.45

226.62

229.61

0.0100 0.8833Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Jared B.

The BulletSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Leaders

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6009 4226.7861

1 2.6278 3224.4682

3 2.6299 1224.28143

5 2.6278 4224.46154

2 2.6259 3224.62165

6 2.6368 2223.70196

5 2.6208 4225.06297

2 2.6349 2223.86338

6 2.6229 3224.88419

4 2.6178 2225.324710

3 2.6429 2223.184811

1 2.6429 4223.184912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6276

2.6009

2.6429

2.83

1

4

224.48

223.18

226.78

0.0116 0.9966Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Scott B.

WedgySandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Leaders

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.7019 3218.3141

3 2.6509 3222.5172

1 2.6509 4222.5193

4 2.6538 3222.26104

5 2.6389 4223.52195

2 2.6309 5224.20236

4 2.6538 4222.26317

3 2.6569 4222.00328

1 2.6389 3223.52339

6 2.6308 3224.213910

5 2.6319 5224.114411

2 2.6439 3223.104812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6486

2.6308

2.7019

3.67

3

5

222.71

218.31

224.21

0.0193 1.6024Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Brad B.

The caddy shackSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Leaders

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7069 4217.9041

6 2.6508 5222.5152

2 2.6569 5222.0083

3 2.7099 4217.66164

1 2.6959 5218.79175

4 2.7208 5216.79226

4 2.7339 6215.75297

3 2.721 4216.77308

1 2.7398 6215.29329

2 2.7198 6216.874610

5 2.7299 6216.075111

6 2.7189 4216.945212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7087

2.6508

2.7398

5.00

4

6

217.78

215.29

222.51

0.0283 2.2964Std Dev: 



Car#: 23

Racer: Jake A.

ToopySandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Leaders

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6399 4223.4351

2 2.6518 5222.4392

4 2.6338 2223.95143

6 2.6019 4226.70204

3 2.6389 6223.52235

1 2.7138 5217.35246

2 2.6619 5221.59317

5 2.6408 4223.36388

4 2.7249 4216.46399

3 2.6499 4222.594510

1 2.6719 5220.764711

6 2.6589 4221.845112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6574

2.6019

2.7249

4.33

2

6

222.00

216.46

226.70

0.0339 2.8071Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Eric E.

GravitonSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Leaders

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5259 1233.5271

3 2.5278 1233.3482

1 2.5398 1232.24113

2 2.5249 1233.61174

5 2.5299 1233.15205

6 2.5379 1232.41216

6 2.5289 1233.24297

3 2.5328 1232.88368

5 2.5339 1232.78399

2 2.5328 1232.884010

1 2.5399 1232.234211

4 2.5339 1232.784612

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5324

2.5249

2.5399

1.00

1

1

232.92

232.23

233.61

0.0051 0.4680Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Todd F.

SpitfireSandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Leaders

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5949 2227.3161

3 2.6099 1226.0092

1 2.6158 3225.49123

4 2.5918 2227.58164

5 2.5869 4228.01215

2 2.6468 3222.85246

4 2.6498 5222.60337

3 2.6479 6222.76348

1 2.6759 4220.43379

2 2.6678 3221.104310

5 2.6628 5221.514611

6 2.6619 4221.594712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6344

2.5869

2.6759

3.50

1

6

223.94

220.43

228.01

0.0324 2.7635Std Dev: 



Car#: 26

Racer: Matt S.

1971Sandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Leaders

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5689 1229.6161

6 2.5709 2229.43102

2 2.5778 3228.82113

3 2.5639 2230.06174

4 2.5818 2228.46235

1 2.5829 1228.36256

2 2.5798 2228.64297

5 2.5829 1228.36358

6 2.5849 1228.19439

3 2.5778 2228.824410

1 2.6029 2226.614511

4 2.5788 2228.735212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5794

2.5639

2.6029

1.75

1

3

228.67

226.61

230.06

0.0097 0.8609Std Dev: 



Car#: 27

Racer: Channing B.

PerrySandy

9/18/2025

Car Statistics

Group: Leaders

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.7068 6217.9181

5 2.6839 4219.77102

2 2.6749 6220.51123

6 2.6609 3221.67224

3 2.6559 4222.09245

1 2.6239 4224.80266

4 2.6278 2224.46287

3 2.6318 5224.12298

1 2.6278 2224.46319

6 2.6329 3224.033710

2 2.6489 3222.674511

5 2.6739 5220.595012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6541

2.6239

2.7068

3.92

2

6

222.26

217.91

224.80

0.0266 2.2206Std Dev: 


